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SOCIAL DISTANCING IN VEHICLES (ENGLISH & SPANISH)
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NOVANT HEALTH FACE MASK GRAPHIC
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RESOURCES:  
CLEANING 

SUPPLIES & MASKS



Dave O’Brien – (919) 606-7253 

dave@greenbirdlabs.com

FACE MASKS & CLEANING/DISINFECTING RESOURCES

GREENBIRD LABS

BEVERLY KNITS PARKDALE MILLS
https://usafacemaskbki.com/collections/all

Parker Sytz – (704) 860-3484
facemasks@parkdalemills.com or 

Stacey.heafner@parkdalemills.com

BRAND RPM
Michael Samuelson – (704) 965-6843

michaels@brandrpm.com

FB MEDICAL

JOOLA MEDICAL

Fred Beyers – (704) 681-0053

Fred@fb-medical.com

http://www.joolamedical.com/

Alex Denton – (803) 448-3917

adenton@interstatesolutions.net

INTERSTATE SERVICES

FAGALA BIOHAZARD
John Fagala

jfagala@hotmail.com

Eric Dyer

edyer@kescor.com

(704) 453-9484

KESCOR FIRE 
PROTECTION

Jeff Rizzo – 704-363-2233

jeff.rizzo@edsdiversified.com

Blair Prentice – 704-226-8021

blair.prentice@edsdiversified.com

ENVIRONMENTAL DIVERSIFIED 
SERVICES (EDS)

mailto:dave@greenbirdlabs.com
https://usafacemaskbki.com/collections/all
mailto:facemasks@parkdalemills.com
mailto:Stacey.heafner@parkdalemills.com
mailto:michaels@brandrpm.com
mailto:Fred@fb-medical.com
http://www.joolamedical.com/
mailto:adenton@interstatesolutions.net
mailto:jfagala@hotmail.com
mailto:edyer@kescor.com
mailto:jeff.rizzo@edsdiversified.com
mailto:blair.prentice@edsdiversified.com


mailto:Susannah.Stone-Gill@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:Lee.mckinney@labor.nc.gov
mailto:tsimpson@tags-marketing.com
mailto:stevet@tags-marketing.com
https://espweb.asicentral.com/1956ebc7-c480-4ef8-b943-2f6cbb954821/1.aspx
https://tagsmarketing.logomall.com/ProductResults/?SearchTerms=face+masks&referrerPage=ProductResults&refPgId=522499027&referrerModule=QKSCHB
https://www.americanchemistry.com/Novel-Coronavirus-Fighting-Products-List.pdf
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Kalen Stovall – 256-221-6163

kalen.stovall@occumedx.com

Main Phone & Email

980-223-5849

info@occumedx.com

TEMPERATURE SCANNING & EQUIPMENT CONTACTS

OCCUMEDX

MEDIX TEAM
Nick Burrows – 630-330-6445

MED COR
Troy Butler – 815-347-9774

S1 SAFETY
Doug Chincar – 813-951-4583 Kara Sparks – 773-577-0485

AERO TEK

https://ihealthlabs.com/thermometer-pt3/ https://infraredcameras.com/thermal-infrared-
products/hot-spot_non-contact-infrared-thermometer/

https://iproven.com/products/non-contact-thermometer-nct-978 (Currently sold out, but potential for re-stock)

mailto:kalen.stovall@occumedx.com
mailto:info@occumedx.com
https://ihealthlabs.com/thermometer-pt3/
https://infraredcameras.com/thermal-infrared-products/hot-spot_non-contact-infrared-thermometer/
https://iproven.com/products/non-contact-thermometer-nct-978


REOPENING 
OFFICES



RECOVERY READINESS – CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD GUIDE

https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en
/insights/covid-19/recovery-readiness-
a-how-to-guide-for-reopening-your-
workplace

• Comprehensive guide available for 
download

• Also features checklist & webinar 
resources 

https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/insights/covid-19/recovery-readiness-a-how-to-guide-for-reopening-your-workplace
https://www.cushmanwakefield.com/en/insights/covid-19/recovery-readiness-a-how-to-guide-for-reopening-your-workplace


JLL – RE-ENTRY OVERVIEW GRAPHIC

• JLL COVID-19 
Resources Page: 
https://www.us.jll.com/
en/coronavirus-
resources

• JLL “A guide to 
returning to work in the 
next normal” available 
for download 

https://www.us.jll.com/en/coronavirus-resources
https://www.us.jll.com/en/coronavirus-resources/return-to-work
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RETURNING TO OFFICES SAMPLES/GUIDES
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RETURNING TO OFFICES SAMPLES/GUIDES
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MECKLENBURG 
COUNTY 

RESOURCES



MECKLENBURG COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT & OTHER CONTACTS 
DIRECTORS

Patrick Granson – Director of Code Enforcement (980.314.3434)

Melanie Sellers – Director of Plan Review & Permitting (980.314.3108)

David Gieser – Director of Inspections (980.314.3093)

Scott Westbrook – Residential & Small Commercial Plan Review Manager (980.314.3114)

Tom Smith – Commercial Plan Review Manager (980.314.3194)

PLAN REVIEW

COMMERCIAL INSPECTIONS
Steve Pearson – Commercial Inspections Team Manager (980.314.3062)

Allen Croom – Inspections Supervisor, Building (980.297.5839)

Bob Hartman – Inspections Supervisor, Electrical (980.722.3618) 

Andrew DeMaury – Inspections Supervisor, Mechanical & Plumbing (704.200.5595)

MULTI-TRADE INSPECTIONS

RESIDENTIAL INSPECTIONS
Jeff Griffin – Team Manager (704.634.8847)

Mike Kale – Inspections Supervisor (980.521.6757)

Brandon Burgin – Inspections Supervisor (980.259.9200)

David Barrett – Inspections Supervisor (980.722.0259)

MEGA PROJECTS

SPECIAL PROJECTS

Clayton Goodman – Team Manager (980.314.3174)

James Kluttz – Inspections Supervisor 

Andy Herring – Mega-Multifamily Code Enforcement (980.722.9259)

Eric Moore – Mega-Multifamily Senior Code Official 

Gene Murphy – Mega Multifamily Senior Code Official (980.214.7564)

Howard Grindstaff – (980.314.3171)   

Susannah Stone-Gill 

MECKLENBURG CO. HEALTH DEPT

OSHA
Lee McKinney (Industrial Hygiene Consultant) 

Consultative Services Bureau

Office: 440-915-6766

mailto:Patrick.granson@mecknc.gov
mailto:Melanie.sellers@mecknc.gov
mailto:David.Gieser@mecknc.gov
mailto:Scott.westbrook@mecknc.gov
mailto:Tom.smith@mecknc.gov
mailto:Steve.pearson@mecknc.gov
mailto:Allen.croom@mecknc.gov
mailto:Bob.hartman@mecknc.gov
mailto:Andrew.demaury@mecknc.gov
mailto:Jeff.griffin@mecknc.gov
mailto:Mike.kale@mecknc.gov
mailto:Brandon.burgin@mecknc.gov
mailto:David.barrett@mecknc.gov
mailto:Clayton.goodman@mecknc.gov
mailto:James.kluttz@mecknc.gov
mailto:Andrew.herring@mecknc.gov
mailto:Erice.moore@mecknc.gov
mailto:Michael.murphy@mecknc.gov
mailto:Howard.grindstaff@mecknc.gov
mailto:Susannah.Stone-Gill@mecklenburgcountync.gov
mailto:Lee.mckinney@labor.nc.gov


MECKLENBURG COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT

• Go to their website for full details on policies and more 
• Interim Policy = Social Distancing & Live Remote Inspections (LRI)
• Social Distancing – clear site when inspecting, etc.  
• LRI – Verify qualifies for live remote, ensure all technical 

requirements met, can schedule online, and note it is subject for 
audit like any other inspection  

• Full LRI Policy here: https://bit.ly/MeckCodeLRICOVIDGuidelines

• Items that DO NOT quality for LRI 
• First-time framing inspections for wood-framed structures
• First-time electrical rough inspections
• Temporary power/utility connections
• Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (TCO) inspections                          

(available only for commercial projects)
• Final inspections for occupancy approval

COVID-19 INTERIM POLICY

https://www.mecknc.gov/LUESA/CodeEnforcement/Pages/COVID-19-Updates.aspx
https://bit.ly/MeckCodeLRICOVIDGuidelines


PANEL 
DISCUSSION

CHARLOTTE COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION COALITION (4C)

May 20, 2020
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